TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YakAttack LLC		12/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luther Cifers III	
Street Address:	24601 Genito Road	
City:	Amelia	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23002	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4017290	LEVERAGE LANDING NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8047080491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047080471

thedford@hitaffer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Thedford Hitaffer

Address Line 1: 1012 The Preserve Drive Address Line 4: Maidens, VIRGINIA 23102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thedford I. Hitaffer
SIGNATURE:	/thedford i. hitaffer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

YakAttack, LLC, of 609 2nd Street NW, PO Box 444, Burkeville, VA 23922 ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Number: 4,017,290, registered on August 23, 2011, for the mark LEVERAGE LANDING NET, in class 28 for Sporting goods, namely, handheld fishing nets and landing nets for fisherman (the "Trademark"). Luther Cifers, III, of 24601 Genito Road, Amelia, VA 24601 ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Trademark and goodwill symbolized by the Trademark.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Trademark together with goodwill symbolized by the Trademark along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademark. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns.

12/20/16

Luther Offers, III

President

YakAttack, LLC 609 2nd Street NW

PO Box 444

Burkeville, VA 23922

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/13/2017 REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0923